#### **INSIGHT ENTERPRISES INC**

Form 4

February 18, 2015

## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF

**SECURITIES** 

30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

OMB

3235-0287 Number:

January 31, Expires: 2005

0.5

**OMB APPROVAL** 

Estimated average burden hours per

response...

if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5

Check this box

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section

See Instruction 1(b).

obligations

may continue.

(Print or Type Responses)

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person \* **GUNNING LARRY** 

2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol

(Check all applicable)

INSIGHT ENTERPRISES INC

[NSIT]

(Last) (First) (Middle) 3. Date of Earliest Transaction

(Month/Day/Year) 02/17/2015

6820 SOUTH HARL AVENUE (Street)

4. If Amendment, Date Original

Filed(Month/Day/Year)

X\_ Director 10% Owner Officer (give title Other (specify below)

6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check

5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to

Applicable Line)

\_X\_ Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting

6.

Person

Issuer

**TEMPE, AZ 85283** 

Common

Stock

(City) (State) (Zip)

02/17/2015

Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

2. Transaction Date 2A. Deemed 1.Title of 3. 4. Securities Acquired (A) Security (Month/Day/Year) Execution Date, if Transaction Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3) Code (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) (Month/Day/Year) (Instr. 8)

Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s)

5. Amount of

Ownership Indirect Form: Beneficial Direct (D) Ownership or Indirect (Instr. 4)

7. Nature of

(Instr. 3 and 4)

Code V Amount (D) Price

S

25.8835 3,000 D 1,452 (1)

(A)

or

(I) (Instr. 4)

D

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of SEC 1474 information contained in this form are not (9-02)required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of	2.	3. Transaction Date	3A. Deemed	4.	5.	6. Date Exerc	cisable and	7. Titl	e and	8. Price of	9. Nu
Derivative	Conversion	(Month/Day/Year)	Execution Date, if	TransactionNumber		Expiration D	te Amoi		nt of	Derivative	Deriv
Security	or Exercise		any	Code	of	(Month/Day/	Year)	Under	lying	Security	Secui
(Instr. 3)	Price of		(Month/Day/Year)	(Instr. 8)	Derivative	e		Securi	ties	(Instr. 5)	Bene
	Derivative				Securities			(Instr.	3 and 4)		Owne
	Security				Acquired						Follo
	•				(A) or						Repo
					Disposed						Trans
					of (D)						(Instr
					(Instr. 3,						`
					4, and 5)						
									Amount		
						Date	Expiration		or		
						Exercisable	Date		Number		
									of		
				Code V	(A) (D)				Shares		

# **Reporting Owners**

Reporting Owner Name / Address Relationships

Director 10% Owner Officer Other

GUNNING LARRY 6820 SOUTH HARL AVENUE X TEMPE, AZ 85283

# **Signatures**

Lisanne Steinheiser, as Power of Attorney, for Larry A. Gunning

02/18/2015

\*\*Signature of Reporting Person

Date

# **Explanation of Responses:**

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$25.82 to \$25.95, inclusive. The reporting person undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number. HT: 0pt" align="left">PF and OO (See Item 4)

5

CHECK BOX IF DISCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEM 2(d) or 2(e) o

6

CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION

**Swiss** 

NUMBER OF

7

Reporting Owners 2

SOLE VOTI	NG POWER
18.256.552	

SHARES BENEFICIALLY 8

SHARED VOTING POWER

0

OWNED BY EACH 9

SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER

18,256,552

REPORTING PERSON WITH

10

SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER 0

11

#### AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON

At 6/30/12: 18,106,552 shares, consisting of:

- (a) 14,406,552 common shares
- (b) 3,000,000 warrants
- (c) 700,000 options\*\*

At 6/30/13: 18,256,552 shares, consisting of:

- (a) 14,406,552 common shares
- (b) 3,000,000 warrants
- (c) 850,000 options

12

CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES o

13

PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11)

At 5/30/12: 24.6% At 5/15/13: 24.7%

14

TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON

IN

<sup>\*\*</sup>Excludes unvested stock options

CUSIP No.
09062W105

SCHEDULE 13D

Page 3 of 6 Pages

Item 1. Security and Issuer.

BioLife Solutions, Inc. 3303 Monte Villa Parkway, Suite 310 Bothell, Washington 98021 Common shares / CUSIP 09062W105

Item 2. Identity and Background.

(a) Name: Thomas Girschweiler ("Girschweiler")

(b) Business address: Wissmannstrasse 15, CH-8057, Zurich, Switzerland

(c) Present occupation: Self-employed

- (d) Criminal proceedings and convictions: There were no criminal proceedings during the last five years referred to in Item 2(d), in which the Reporting Person was convicted.
- (e) Civil proceedings and judgment, decree or order: There were no civil proceedings during the last five years referred to in Item 2(e), in which the Reporting Person was a party and was or is subject to a judgment, decree or final order.

(f) Citizenship: Swiss

Item 3. Source or Amount of Funds or Other Consideration.

PF and OO. See Item 5.

Item 4. Purpose of the Transaction.

The purpose of the purchases has been for long-term investment and appreciation.

Item 5. Interest in Securities of the Issuer.

On April 10, 2000, Girschweiler purchased 400,000 units under a purchase agreement consisting of two shares of common stock and one warrant to purchase a share of common stock on or before March 31, 2001 for \$1.25 per share. On September 28, 2000, Girschweiler received 40,000 shares of common stock for services as an adviser with respect to the sale of Issuer stock. As of September 28, 2000, Girschweiler held 778,060 shares of the Issuer, consisting of 538,060 common shares and 240,000 warrants.

On October 16, 2001, Girschweiler purchased Series F private placement units, consisting of Series F preferred shares convertible at any time into 1,380,000 shares of the Issuer's common stock and Series F warrants, exercisable for an additional 690,000 common shares of the issuer at \$0.375 per share through October 31, 2006. As of October 16, 2001, Girschweiler held 2,848,060 shares of the Issuer, consisting of 538,060 common shares and 2,070,000 shares underlying the Series F preferred shares and warrants and 240,000 other warrants.

On March 19, 2002 Girschweiler received 1,000,000 warrants to purchase common stock at \$0.08 per share through March 19, 2007 and on May 10, 2002 Girschweiler received 400,000 warrants to purchase common stock at \$0.25 per share through May 10, 2007, relating to services as an adviser with respect to the Series F financing. As of May 10, 2002, Girschweiler held 4,248,060 shares of the Issuer, consisting of 538,060 common shares, 2,070,000 shares underlying the Series F preferred shares and warrants, and 1,640,000 shares underlying other warrants.

On March 29, 2003, Girschweiler acquired 500,000 common share warrants to purchase common stock at \$0.08 per share through March 29, 2008, relating the issuance of a 12-month promissory note evidencing a loan from Girschweiler to the Issuer. On May 23, 2003, Girschweiler acquired 500,000 common share warrants to purchase common stock at \$0.08 through May 23, 2008. As of May 23, 2003, Girschweiler held 5,248,060 shares of the Issuer, consisting of 538,060 common shares, 2,070,000 shares underlying the Series F preferred shares and warrants, and 2,640,000 common shares underlying other warrants.

On January 15, 2004, Girschweiler purchased 10 Series G private placement units, consisting of Series G preferred shares convertible at any time into 3,125,000 shares of the Issuer's common stock and Series G warrants exercisable for 3,125,000 common shares of the Issuer at \$0.08 per share through October 31, 2013. January 15, 2004, Girschweiler held 11,498,060 shares of the Issuer, consisting of 538,060 common shares, 2,070,000 shares underlying the Series F preferred shares and warrants, 6,250,000 shares underlying the Series G preferred shares and warrants and 2,640,000 common shares underlying other warrants.

CUSIP No. 09062W105 SCHEDULE 13D Page 4 of 6 Pages

On March 25, 2005, Girschweiler was granted a stock option exercisable at \$0.08 for 250,000 common shares of the Issuer through March 25, 2015. The options vested on March 25, 2006. As of March 25, 2005, Girschweiler held 11,498,060 shares of the Issuer, consisting of 538,060 common shares, 2,070,000 shares underlying the Series F preferred shares and warrants, 6,250,000 shares underlying the Series G preferred shares and warrants and 2,640,000 common shares underlying other warrant, which excludes unvested stock options.

On April 14, 2006, Girschweiler acquired a total of 11,210,000 shares of the Issuer's common stock by converting his Series F preferred stock and Series G preferred stock into common shares, and exercising the Series F, Series G and additional warrants and options for shares of the Issuer's common stock, at an adjusted warrant exercise price of \$0.04, pursuant to a plan approved by the Issuer's Board of Directors to raise additional capital from the holders of its outstanding warrants and stock options at a reduced price of \$0.04 per share in order to a) prevent further dilution by the issuance of additional securities to outsiders, and (b) to restructure the capitalization of the Company. Also on April 14, 2006, Girschweiler acquired 2,241,826 common shares of the Issuer, purchased using proceeds of a cash dividend paid to the Issuer's Series F and Series G preferred shareholders. As of April 14, 2006, Girschweiler held 13,989,886 common shares of the Issuer.

On February 7, 2007, Girschweiler was granted a stock option exercisable at \$0.08 for 250,000 common shares of the Issuer through February 6, 2017. The options vested on February 7, 2008. On February 13, 2007, Girschweiler acquired 416,666 common shares of the Issuer as compensation related to a Secured Multi-Draw Term Loan Facility Agreement in the amount of \$2,000,000, with a maturity date of January 11, 2010. As of February 13, 2007, Girschweiler held 14,406,552 common shares of the Issuer, consisting of 14,406,552 common shares, which excludes unvested stock options.

On February 27, 2009, Girschweiler was granted a stock option exercisable at \$0.09 for 150,000 common shares of the Issuer through February 26, 2019. The options vested on February 27, 2010. As of February 27, 2009, Girschweiler held 14,656,552 common shares of the Issuer, consisting of 14,406,552 common shares, and 250,000 stock options, which excludes unvested stock options.

On February 5, 2010, Girschweiler was granted a stock option exercisable at \$0.01 for 150,000 common shares of the Issuer through February 4, 2020. The options vested on February 5, 2011. On November 29, 2010, Girschweiler received warrants of the Issuer, exercisable for the purchase of 1,000,000 common shares of the Issuer through November 29, 2015, at an exercise price of \$0.07 per share, in connection with an amendment to the Secured Multi-Draw Term Loan Facility Agreement. As of November 29, 2010, Girschweiler held 15,806,552 shares of the Issuer, consisting of 14,406,552 common shares, 400,000 common stock options and 1,000,000 common share purchase warrants, which excluded unvested stock options.

On February 11, 2011, Girschweiler was granted a stock option exercisable at \$0.08 for 150,000 common shares of the Issuer through February 10, 2021. The options vested on February 11, 2012. On August 10, 2011, Girschweiler received warrants of the Issuer, exercisable for the purchase of 1,000,000 common shares of the Issuer through August 30, 2016, at an exercise price of \$0.063 per share, in connection with an amendment to the Secured Multi-Draw Term Loan Facility Agreement. As of August 10, 2011, Girschweiler held 16,956,552 shares of the Issuer, consisting of 14,406,552 common shares, 550,000 common stock options and 2,000,000 common share purchase warrants, which excluded unvested stock options.

On May 10, 2012, Girschweiler was granted a stock option exercisable at \$0.08 for 150,000 common shares of the Issuer through May 9, 2022. The options vested on May 10, 2013. On May 30, 2012, Girschweiler received warrants of the Issuer, exercisable for the purchase of 1,000,000 common shares of the Issuer through May 30, 2017, at an exercise price of \$0.08 per share, in connection with an amendment to the Secured Multi-Draw Term Loan Facility Agreement. As of May 30, 2012, Girschweiler held 18,106,552 shares of the Issuer, consisting of 14,406,552 common shares, 700,000 common stock options and 3,000,000 common share purchase warrants, which excluded unvested stock options.

Girschweiler has sole voting power and sole dispositive power in respect of the entirety of the number of shares indicated in Item 5, above. There are no other persons known to have the right to receive or the power to direct the receipt of dividends from, or the proceeds from the sale of, such securities.

Item 6. Contracts, Arrangements, Understandings or Relationships With Respect to Securities of the Issuer.

Secured Convertible Multi-Draw Term Loan Facility Agreement dated January 11, 2008, between the Issuer and Thomas Girschweiler (1)

First Amendment to the Secured Convertible Multi-Draw Term Loan Facility Agreement dated October 20, 2008, between the Company, Thomas Girschweiler, and Walter Villiger (2)

Promissory Note dated October 20, 2008 issued by the Company to Thomas Girschweiler (3)

Second Amendment to the Secured Convertible Multi-Draw Term Loan Facility Agreement dated December 16, 2009, between the Company, Thomas Girschweiler and Walter Villiger (4)

CUSIP No. 09062W105 SCHEDULE 13D Page 5 of 6 Pages

Promissory Note dated December 16, 2009 issued by the Company to Thomas Girschweiler (5)

Third Amendment to the Secured Multi-Draw Term Loan Facility Agreement dated November 29, 2010, between the Company, Thomas Girschweiler and Walter Villiger (6)

Promissory Note dated November 29, 2010 issued by the Company to Thomas Girschweiler (7)

Warrant to purchase 1,000,000 shares of the Company's Common Stock, at \$0.07 per share, issued to Thomas Girschweiler (8)

Fourth Amendment to the Secured Multi-Draw Term Loan Facility Agreement dated August 10, 2011, between the Company, Thomas Girschweiler and Walter Villiger (9)

Promissory Note dated August 10, 2011 issued by the Company to Thomas Girschweiler (10)

Warrant to purchase 1,000,000 shares of the Company's Common Stock, at \$0.063 per share, issued to Thomas Girschweiler (11)

Fifth Amendment to the Secured Multi-Draw Term Loan Facility Agreement dated May 30, 2012, between the Company, Thomas Girschweiler and Walter Villiger (12)

Promissory Note dated May 30, 2012 issued by the Company to Thomas Girschweiler (13)

Warrant to purchase 1,000,000 shares of the Company's Common Stock, at \$0.08 per share, issued to Thomas Girschweiler (14)

Item 7. Material to be filed as Exhibits.

- (1) Incorporated by reference to the Company's current report on Form 8-K filed January 14, 2008.
- (2) Incorporated by reference to the Company's Annual Report on Form 10-K for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2008.
- (3) Incorporated by reference to the Company's Annual Report on Form 10-K for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2008.
- (4) Incorporated by reference to the Company's Annual Report on Form 10-K for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2009.
- (5) Incorporated by reference to the Company's Annual Report on Form 10-K for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2009.
- (6) Incorporated by reference to the Company's Annual Report on Form 10-K for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2010.
- (7) Incorporated by reference to the Company's Annual Report on Form 10-K for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2010.
- (8) Incorporated by reference to the Company's Annual Report on Form 10-K for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2010
- (9) Incorporated by reference to the Company's Annual Report on Form 10-K for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2011.

(10)

- Incorporated by reference to the Company's Annual Report on Form 10-K for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2011.
- (11) Incorporated by reference to the Company's Annual Report on Form 10-K for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2011.
- (12) Incorporated by reference to the Company's Annual Report on Form 10-K for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2012.
- (13) Incorporated by reference to the Company's Annual Report on Form 10-K for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2012.
- (14) Incorporated by reference to the Company's Annual Report on Form 10-K for the fiscal year ended December 31, 3012.

#### **SIGNATURES**

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Signed: June 20, 2013

By:

/s/ Thomas Girschweiler Thomas Girschweiler